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Dividend per shareShareholder structure

Trade statistics

2

(LVL/share)(%)
31.12.2009.

Other

LLC ITERA
Latvija

E.ON Ruhrgas
International AG
(Germany)

OJSC Gazprom 
(Russia)

16%

2,8%

47,2%

34%

2005 2006 2007 2008 2009

0,50

0,35

0,30

0,38 0,40

Price (LVL) 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009

First 6,2 9,95 10,35 7,25 4,55

Maximum 9,9 11,13 11,25 8,20 6,00

Minimum 6,15 9,27 7,05 3,62 3,32

Average 7,67 10,22 10,34 6,77 4,39

Price of last transaction 9,61 10,32 7,12 4,55 4,10

Turnover (shares) 63 360 128 844 154 825 46 565 64 319

Turnover (LVL million) 0,49 1,32 1,6 0,315 0,277

Capitalisation at the end 
of the period (LVL million) 383,44 411,77 284,09 181,545 163,59

Profit per share 0,59 0,52 0,81 0,48 0,48



Average number of employees

Education profile of employees

3

(%)

2005 2006 2007 2008 2009

1306 1328 1340
1379

1336

Secondary Special

30 29 30

34
31

38 39 39
35

39

26 26 25 25 25

6 6 6 6 5

SecondaryHigher Elementary

2005 2006 2007 2008 2009



Net turnover

Net profit
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2005

2005

2006

2006

2007

2007

2008

2008

2009

2009

133,4

182,3

239,4

351,0
329,7

(LVL million)

(LVL million)
32,8

23,6

21,0
19,9 19,9



Equity

Assets
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2005

2005

2006

2006

2007

2007

2008

2008

2009

2009

229,2
236,3

325,5 325,0 329,0

(LVL million)

(LVL million)

298,5

332,5

475,6 488,8
461,5



Main financial indices

Investment
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(%)

(LVL million)

2005 2006 2007 2008 2009

17,7

10,6
11,5

13,7

6,16,1

5,7

4,1 4,2

8,4

6,7

8,1

11,7
9,0

6,1

Profitability

Return on equity

Return on assets

29,1

24,2
25,1

22,8 17,2

2005 2006 2007 2008 2009



Construction of new gas pipelines

Investment
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(LVL million)

(km)

8,0

9,8

8,7

2,3

5,4

2005 2006 2007 2008 2009

168,0

250,2

160,0

126,8

44

2005 2006 2007 2008 2009



Modernization of gas regulation stations

Primary energy resources balance of Latvia
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(quantity)

(%)

30 33 34 36 43

2005 2006 2007 2008 2009

5

3

7
1

2

25

30
33 34

36

In the year

Previous years

Other

Natural gas

Fire wood

Heavy fuel oil

Electricity

Other oil 
products

Oil products for 
transport

2005 2006 2007 2008 2009

10,0 9,2 10,0 9,9 10,0

22,7 24,1 26,9 29,6 23,2

1,6 1,0 0,8 0,5 0,8

6,9 7,7 7,3 6,8 6,7

24,9 24,1 22,2 20,8 26,5

31,8 31,8 30,3 29,9 30,6

2,1 2,1 2,5 2,5 2,2



Volume of natural gas sales

Natural gas sales in Latvia by industries
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16731664 1719
1631

1493

2005 2006 2007 2008 2009

(million m3)

(%)

Industry

8,2 10,2 11,4 11,6 12

24,6
21,4 21,7

20,2
17

59,7 60,9 58,8 59,6
62

7,5 7,5 8,1 8,6 9

Power industry
Municipal and commercial 
eneterprises

Residential 
customers

2005 2006 2007 2008 2009



433,9
437,2

440,8 441,6 442,1

2005 2006 2007 2008 2009

Number of customers

Natural gas deliveries from Inčukalns UGS
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Latvia

2005

1123

912

321

482

5

957

110

399

205
135 163

252

25

513

1113
1143

456

544

2006 2007 2008 2009

Russia Estonia Lithuania

(million m3)

(thousands)



4460 4470 4470 4470 4470

2315 2325 2325 2325 2325

2145 2145 2145 2145 2145

Gas volume in Inčukalns UGS

Company-owned gas transmission 
and distribution pipelines
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2005

Active gas

Cushion gas
2006 2007 2008 2009

(million m3)

(km)

2005 2006 2007 2008 2009

1281

4339 4381
4549 4676 4720

1281 1281 1281 1281

Gas distribution pipelinesGas transmission pipelines



Facts and Figures


